ORDINANCE NO. 44

85

AN ORDINANCE REGULATING THE PRICE WHICH MAY BE CHARGED FOR ELECTRIC EMERCY FOR LIGHT, HEAT, POWER AND OTHER FURPOSES, EY ANY PERSON, FIRM OR CORPORATION, TO THE VILLAGE OF OTTOVILLE, OHIO, AND PERSONS, FIRMS OR COMPORATIONS, FUBLIC OR PRIVATE, RESIDING OR LOCATED IN THE VILLAGE OF OTTOVILLE, STATE OF OHIO.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE VILLACE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF OTTOVILLE, OHIO, AND IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED BY AUTHORITY OF THE SAME:

SECTION 1.

That for a period of ten (10) years from and after the passage of this ordinance, contracts for electric energy for light, heat, power and other purposes, may be made in the Village of Ottoville. Ohio, at any rate not exceeding eight cents (8 ϕ) per kilowatt hour, as may be agreed upon between the parties, so long as said rates are in conformity with the duly published schedules of the person, firm or corporation supplying the electric energy, provided, however, that contracts may be entered into on a legally filed combination flat rate and meter rate as well as on a meter basis, in which the maximum rate and the minimum charge herein specified may be waived at the option of the customer.

Said person, firm or corporation may also make a delayed payment charge on all bills not paid within ten days from date of bill of an amount provided for in the regularly filed and printed tariffs covering class of service used by the consumer.

The person, firm or corporation furnishing electric energy may make a minimum charge of \$.50 per month to each residential consumer and may further make a reasonable minimum charge to large power and light consumers.

SECTION 2.

This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and due publication according to laws

> (Signed) J. C. Wannamacher Mayor of the Village

Passed:

September 2nd., 1929.

ATTEST:

Signed) R. E. Fortener